Lake Erie Swimming Top Ten Times Report For 4/11/2023 - 4/17/2024

" 11-12 Boys
Rank Event Time Power Name Club Swim Date Meet
Points

1 S0FRSCY 24.83 767 Fano, Seth FAST 6/27/2023 2023 LE FAST June27

2 50 FR SCY 25.56 712 Wickramasinghe, Thesath BBA 12/2/2023 2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1

3 S50FRSCY  25.62 707 Tovtin, Logan YYN 1/14/2024 2024 LE Hang Ten

4 50 FR SCY 25.63 706 Direnzo, Anthony PA 3/9/2024 2024 LE 14UAGChamps

5 S50FRSCY  25.75 697 Wozniak, Andersen BBA 3/9/2024 2024 LE 14UAGChamps

6 50 FR SCY 26.03 798 Watters, Klete UN 3/17/2024 2024 LE Greal Lakes Y Meet

7 S50FRSCY  26.08 673 Winterton, Grant SWIM 3/9/2024 2024 LE 14UAGChamps

8 50 FR SCY 26.16 667 Mazon, Sam MYG 3/17/2024 2024 LE Greal Lakes Y Meet

9 S50FRSCY 26.21 663 Onopko, Zachary SWIM 1/13/2024 2024 LE Scullion 24

10 50 FR SCY 26.40 649 Meland, Jacob SWIM 3/9/2024 2024 LE 14UAGChamps

1 100 FRSCY 55.27 706 Wozniak, Andersen BBA 3/27/2024 2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships

2 100 FRSCY 55.37 702 Wickramasinghe, Thesath BBA 11/19/2023 2023 LE Braun 23

3 100 FRSCY 56.98 784 Watters, Klete UN 3/16/2024 2024 LE Greal Lakes Y Meet

4 100 FRSCY 57.21 631 Direnzo, Anthony PA 3/27/2024 2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships

100 FRSCY 57.31 627 Tovtin, Logan YYN 1/14/2024 2024 LE Hang Ten

6 100 FRSCY 57.71 612 Onopko, Zachary SWIM 1/14/2024 2024 LE Scullion 24

7 100 FRSCY 57.77 609 Kimak, Gavin LESD 3/29/2024 2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships

8 100 FRSCY 58.20 593 Winterton, Grant SWIM 3/10/2024 2024 LE 14UAGChamps

100 FRSCY 58.54 580 Aini, Hayden MRAY 1/14/2024 2024 LE Scullion 24

10 100 FRSCY 58.76 572 Devarakonda, Kaustubh ~ SWIM 11/19/2023 2023 LE Braun 23

1 200 FRSCY 1:58.51 725 Wickramasinghe, Thesath BBA 11/18/2023 2023 LE Braun 23

2 200 FRSCY 1:59.20 711 Wozniak, Andersen BBA 3/28/2024 2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships

3 200 FRSCY 2:02.45 647 Winterton, Grant SWIM 3/9/2024 2024 LE 14UAGChamps

4 200 FRSCY 2:06.27 574 Jun, Christopher BBA 4/23/2023 2023 LE BBA-PA

5 200 FRSCY 2:06.71 726 Watters, Klete UN 3/17/2024 2024 LE Greal Lakes Y Meet

6 200 FRSCY 2:07.24 556 Mazon, Sam MYG 3/17/2024 2024 LE Greal Lakes Y Meet

7 200 FRSCY 2:07.56 550 Aini, Hayden MRAY 1/13/2024 2024 LE Scullion 24

8 200 FRSCY 2:07.59 709 Kimak, Gavin LESD 12/2/2023 2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1

9 200 FRSCY 2:08.22 538 Stewart Lewis, Zachary LESD 3/9/2024 2024 LE 14UAGChamps

10 200 FRSCY 2:08.72 529 Onopko, Zachary SWIM 12/2/2023 2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1

1 500 FRSCY 5:23.22 686 Wozniak, Andersen BBA 3/29/2024 2024 FL NCSA Age Group

Swimming Championships
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1000 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY
1000 FR SCY

1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY

1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY
1650 FR SCY

50 BK SCY
50 BK SCY

50 BK SCY

50 BK SCY
50 BK SCY

50 BK SCY
50 BK SCY

50 BK SCY

5:34.77

5:35.57
5:36.85
5:36.96
5:37.64

5:38.15
5:42.96
5:50.16
5:50.27

11:15.11
11:24.49
11:31.81
11:33.26
11:52.62
12:12.43
12:26.97
12:30.05
12:55.01
13:03.46

18:37.44
18:47.63
19:03.89
19:15.27
19:33.65

20:38.20
20:46.93
21:37.44
22:39.54
22:45.76

29.61
30.58

30.59

30.78
30.86

30.87
30.95

31.04

749

597
734
588
728

580
547
499
499

697
664
638
633
740
505
627
451
378
355

736
716
685
663
808

513
675
414
318
309

835
614

613

600
594

593
739

733

Fowler, Isaac

Wickramasinghe, Thesath
Watters, Klete
Stewart Lewis, Zachary

Kimak, Gavin

Long, Brayden
Winterton, Grant
Aini, Hayden

Rogonijic, Jeno

Wozniak, Andersen
Kimak, Gavin
Wickramasinghe, Thesath
Long, Brayden

Stewart Lewis, Zachary
Drost, Caleb

Fowler, Isaac

Gasior, Charles

Florian, Marcus

Abramov, Robert

Wozniak, Andersen
Kimak, Gavin
Wickramasinghe, Thesath
Long, Brayden

Stewart Lewis, Zachary

Gasior, Charles
Fowler, Isaac
Abramov, Robert
Penney, Simon

Fantozz, Ethan

Watters, Klete
Gildea, Parker

Direnzo, Anthony

Pennev. Simon
Wickramasinghe, Thesath

Harbour, Zachary

Fowler, Isaac

Ghioda, Jayden

LESD

BBA
UN
LESD
LESD

FAST
SWIM
MRAY
GLSS

BBA
LESD
BBA
FAST
LESD
VSC
LESD
HEAT
SWIM
LSSC

BBA
LESD
BBA
FAST
LESD

HEAT
LESD
LSSC
CFYN
AAC

UN
LSSC

CFYN
BBA

LESD

LESD

3/29/2024

10/22/2023
3/15/2024
2/4/2024
12/14/2023

3/9/2024
3/9/2024
12/1/2023
3/9/2024

11/19/2023
3/10/2024
10/15/2023
3/10/2024
10/15/2023
10/20/2023
10/15/2023
3/10/2024
3/10/2024
3/10/2024

11/17/2023
3/8/2024
10/15/2023
3/8/2024
1/6/2024

3/8/2024
10/15/2023
3/8/2024
2/25/2024
10/15/2023

3/17/2024
4/3/2024

3/10/2024

3/10/2024
10/14/2023

4/23/2023
3/27/2024

3/10/2024

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2023 LE StevieG23

2024 LE Greal Lakes Y Meet
2024 LE Last Chance 2024

2023 AM 61st ANNUAL
CHRISTMAS MEET
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2023 LE Braun 23

2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2023 LE Mile23

2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2023 LE Mile23

2023 OH SOS Black Swamp
2023 LE Mile23

2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2023 LE Braun 23

2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2023 LE Mile23

2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 IN ISl Mid States

Championships
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2023 LE Mile23

2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2024 LE YYN Presidential
2023 LE Mile23

2024 LE Greal Lakes Y Meet

2024 FL ISCA Elite Showcase
Classic - East
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 LE 14UAGChambs
2023 LE Pentathlon Oct 14

2023 LE BBA-PA

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2024 LE 14UAGChamps
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100 BK SCY
100 BK SCY

100 BK SCY

100 BK SCY

200 BK SCY
200 BK SCY
200 BK SCY

200 BK SCY
200 BK SCY
200 BK SCY
200 BK SCY
200 BK SCY
200 BK SCY
200 BK SCY

50 BR SCY

50 BR SCY

50 BR SCY
50 BR SCY

50 BR SCY
50 BR SCY
50 BR SCY
50 BR SCY
50 BR SCY

50 BR SCY

100 BR SCY

31.10
31.15

1:02.87
1:03.97
1:06.88
1:07.01
1:07.05
1:07.19

1:07.25
1:07.60

1:07.60

1:08.06

2:21.14
2:22.61
2:22.93

2:23.00
2:23.27
2:24.40
2:25.61
2:25.67
2:26.51
2:27.18

30.99

31.32

31.73
31.79

32.09
32.82
33.82
33.92
34.13

34.65

1:06.90

577
574

689
821
555
551
550
715

544
532

702

517

596
573
762

567
563
545
528
720
707
504

809

786

758
754

734
686
621
615
602

569

826

Drost, Caleb
Meland, Jacob

Wickramasinghe, Thesath

Watters, Klete
Aini, Hayden
Winterton, Grant
Gildea, Parker

Fowler, Isaac

Meland, Jacob

Direnzo, Anthony
Penney, Simon
Dudenhoeffer, Grant
Jun, Christopher

Gildea, Parker

Fowler, Isaac

Harbour, Zachary

Winterton, Grant

Wickramasinghe, Thesath

Meland, Jacob
Stewart Lewis, Zachary
Turner, William

Aini, Hayden

Gildea, Parker

Khoe, Justin

Fano, Seth
Chen, Brayden

Wickramasinghe, Thesath

Seher, Keaton
Hines, Connor
Drost, Caleb

Meland, Jacob

Aini, Hayden

Chen, Brayden

VSC
SWIM

BBA
UN
MRAY
SWIM
LSSC
LESD

SWIM
PA

CFYN

PWRS

BBA
LSSC
LESD

PA
SWIM
BBA
SWIM
LESD
BBA
MRAY

LSSC

UN

FAST
LESD

BBA
MRAY
GWA
VSC
SWIM

MRAY

LESD

10/21/2023
3/10/2024

12/3/2023
3/16/2024
2/4/2024
1/9/2024
3/9/2024
3/30/2024

3/9/2024
3/28/2024

12/17/2023

2/17/2024

4/23/2023
3/10/2024
3/30/2024

4/23/2023
3/10/2024
11/5/2023
3/10/2024
12/2/2023
3/10/2024
1/14/2024

4/4/2024

12/9/2023

6/27/2023
3/28/2024

11/18/2023
11/18/2023
3/9/2024
10/22/2023
3/28/2024

2/4/2024

3/10/2024

2023 OH SOS Black Swamp
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1
2024 LE Greal Lakes Y Meet
2024 LE Last Chance 2024
2024 LE SWIM 1/9/24
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2023 AM 61st ANNUAL
CHRISTMAS MEET

2024 LE Regionals PA

2023 LE BBA-PA
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2023 LE BBA-PA

2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2023 LE SOC Nov 4

2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1
2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2024 LE Scullion 24

2024 FL ISCA Elite Showcase
Classic - East

2023 FG 33rd Annual Speedo
Winter Championships

2023 LE FAST June27

2024 FL NCSA Age Group

Swimming Championships
2023 LE Braun 23

2023 LE Braun 23
2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2023 OH SOS Black Swamp

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2024 LE Last Chance 2024

2024 LE 14UAGChamps



]

O 00 N O

100 BR SCY

100 BR SCY
100 BR SCY
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100 BR SCY
100 BR SCY
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100 BR SCY
100 BR SCY

200 BR SCY

200 BR SCY

200 BR SCY
200 BR SCY
200 BR SCY
200 BR SCY
200 BR SCY
200 BR SCY
200 BR SCY
200 BR SCY

50 FL SCY

50 FL SCY

50 FL SCY

50 FL SCY
50 FL SCY

50 FL SCY
50 FL SCY
50 FL SCY
50 FL SCY
50 FL SCY

100 FL SCY

100 FL SCY
100 FL SCY

100 FL SCY

1:08.04

1:09.99
1:10.20
1:10.89
1:15.17
1:15.46
1:15.82
1:16.04
1:16.38

2:23.64

2:33.39

2:36.30
2:38.32
2:38.93
2:41.82
2:43.44
2:46.29
2:48.16
2:49.19

25.67

27.28

28.26

29.21
29.26

29.45
29.52
29.55
29.57
29.66

58.56

1:02.90
1:03.14

1:03.19

791

732
726
706
583
575
565
559
550

857

731

694
669
662
626
606
758
550
538

891

755

676

602
599

715
579
577
575
699

812

665
657

656

Khoe, Justin

Wickramasinghe, Thesath
Gildea, Parker

Seher, Keaton

Kimak, Gavin

Drost, Caleb

Aini, Hayden

Fantozz, Ethan

Meland, Jacob

Chen, Brayden
Khoe, Justin

Seher, Keaton
Wickramasinghe, Thesath
Gildea, Parker

Kimak, Gavin

Fantozz, Ethan

Fowler, Isaac

Drost, Caleb

Aini, Hayden

Onopko, Zachary

Direnzo, Anthony

Khoe, Justin

Tovtin, Logan

Wickramasinghe, Thesath

Ghioda, Jayden
Grimshawe, William
Meland, Jacob
Wozniak, Andersen

Kimak, Gavin

Onopko, Zachary

Wickramasinghe, Thesath

Wozniak, Andersen

Direnzo, Anthony

UN

BBA
LSSC
MRAY
LESD
VSC
MRAY
AAC
SWIM

LESD

UN

MRAY
BBA
LSSC
LESD
AAC
LESD
VSC
MRAY

SWIM

UN

YYN
BBA

LESD
UN
SWIM
BBA
LESD

SWIM

BBA
BBA

12/10/2023

12/2/2023
3/10/2024
12/2/2023
3/10/2024
10/21/2023
2/4/2024
12/2/2023
12/17/2023

3/29/2024
12/8/2023

11/18/2023
11/5/2023
11/18/2023
3/9/2024
12/3/2023
11/18/2023
10/20/2023
1/14/2024

1/6/2024

3/29/2024

12/9/2023

12/10/2023
10/29/2023

12/3/2023
12/10/2023
3/10/2024
3/10/2024
12/15/2023

1/7/2024

12/2/2023
3/30/2024

3/30/2024

2023 FG 33rd Annual Speedo

Winter Championships
2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1

2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1
2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2023 OH SOS Black Swamp
2024 LE Last Chance 2024
2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1
2023 LE HEAT Dec.17

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2023 FG 33rd Annual Speedo

Winter Championships
2023 LE Braun 23

2023 LE SOC Nov 4

2023 LE Braun 23

2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1
2023 LE Braun 23

2023 OH SOS Black Swamp
2024 LE Scullion 24

2024 IN ISI Mid States
Championships

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2023 FG 33rd Annual Speedo
Winter Championships

2023 LE CFYN Sleigh23

2023 AM PEAQ South Halloween

Invitational
2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1

2023 LE CFYN Sleigh23
2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2023 AM 61st ANNUAL
CHRISTMAS MEET

2024 IN ISI Mid States
Championships

2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1
2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
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100 FL SCY

100 FL SCY
100 FL SCY
100 FL SCY
100 FL SCY
100 FL SCY

200 FL SCY

200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY

200 FL SCY

200 FL SCY
200 FL SCY

100 IM SCY
100 IM sCY
100 IM SCY
100 IM sCY
100 IM SCY

100 IM sCY

100 IM SCY
100 IM sCY

100 IM sCY
100 IM sCY

200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY
200 IM SCY

200 IM SCY

1:03.65

1:03.95
1:04.35
1:07.06
1:07.28
1:08.64

2:22.67

2:23.03
2:24.53
2:27.38
2:29.17
2:30.14
2:35.16

2:37.69

2:40.73
2:43.74

1:04.35
1:04.57
1:04.63
1:06.23
1:06.56

1:07.56

1:07.71
1:07.90

1:08.00
1:08.54

2:18.02
2:18.19
2:18.25
2:22.92
2:24.21
2:24.24
2:24.83
2:25.26

2:25.46

641

631
618
692
685
644

651

645
625
586
727
548
483

451

414
378

653
645
643
584
572

728

532
526

522
504

654
651
650
572
717
551
706
535

532

Stewart Lewis, Zachary

Grimshawe, William
Kimak, Gavin
Derillac, William
Fowler, Isaac
Ghioda, Jayden

Stewart Lewis, Zachary

Onopko, Zachary
Wozniak, Andersen
Wickramasinghe, Thesath
Kimak, Gavin

Grimshawe, William

Winterton, Grant
Yanamandra, Vihaan

Wolford, Luke
Long, Brayden

Wickramasinghe, Thesath
Gildea, Parker

Fano, Seth

Kimak, Gavin

Khoe, Justin
Fowler, Isaac

Onopko, Zachary
Chen, Brayden

Drost, Caleb

Harbour, Zachary

Wickramasinghe, Thesath
Kimak, Gavin

Wozniak, Andersen

Fano, Seth

Fowler, Isaac

Aini, Hayden

Stewart Lewis, Zachary
Gildea, Parker

Onopko, Zachary

LESD

UN
LESD
BBA
LESD
LESD

LESD

SWIM
BBA
BBA
LESD
UN
SWIM

SWIM

MRAY
FAST

BBA
LSSC
FAST
LESD
UN

LESD

SWIM
LESD

VSC
PA

BBA
LESD
BBA
FAST
LESD
MRAY
LESD
LSSC

SWIM

3/30/2024

12/10/2023
3/9/2024
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
11/18/2023

3/28/2024

11/4/2023
12/10/2023
11/17/2023
11/17/2023
12/1/2023
3/28/2024

3/28/2024

3/10/2024
1/21/2024

12/3/2023
3/9/2024
6/13/2023
3/9/2024
12/10/2023

3/30/2024

12/3/2023
3/30/2024

10/21/2023
4/23/2023

11/17/2023
3/10/2024
3/10/2024
6/27/2023
12/1/2023
2/18/2024
12/17/2023
4/4/2024

1/13/2024

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2023 LE CFYN Sleigh23

2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 LE George Bare Memorial 24
2024 LE George Bare Memorial 24
2023 LE Braun 23

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2023 LE SOC Nov 4

2023 LE BBA Winter Break23
2023 LE Braun 23

2023 LE Braun 23

2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 LE George Bare Memorial 24

2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1
2024 LE 14UAGChamps
2023 LE FASTJunel3

2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2023 FG 33rd Annual Speedo
Winter Championships
2024 FL NCSA Age Group

Swimming Championships
2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1

2024 FL NCSA Age Group
Swimming Championships
2023 OH SOS Black Swamp

2023 LE BBA-PA

2023 LE Braun 23

2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2023 LE FAST June27

2023 LE NCATWinter Dec 1

2024 LE Regionals NCAT

2023 LE Ronald McDonald Dec 17

2024 FL ISCA Elite Showcase

Classic - East
2024 LE Scullion 24
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200 IM SCY

400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY
400 IM SCY

400 IM SCY

2:26.21

4:53.78
4:57.13
5:01.38
5:04.57
5:09.81
5:11.31
5:18.57
5:26.14
5:30.89

5:32.42

520

686
661
808
606
568
557
506
455
424

588

Khoe, Justin

Wickramasinghe, Thesath
Kimak, Gavin

Stewart Lewis, Zachary
Jun, Christopher

Gildea, Parker
Winterton, Grant
Meland, Jacob

Aini, Hayden

Drost, Caleb

Long, Brayden

LESD

BBA
LESD
LESD
BBA
LSSC
SWIM
SWIM
MRAY
VSC

FAST

11/17/2023

12/10/2023
3/8/2024
1/21/2024
4/23/2023
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
3/8/2024
12/10/2023
10/12/2023

10/14/2023

2023 LE Braun 23

2023 LE BBA Winter Break23
2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 LE George Bare Memorial 24
2023 LE BBA-PA

2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2024 LE 14UAGChamps

2023 LE BBA Winter Break23

2023 OH SOS October

Developmental Meet
2023 LE GWA-FAST Oct 14



